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VIRGINIA:

BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING

INRE: TOMEKA BEATY, L.P.N.
License No.: 0002-061665

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Nursmg (“Board”) and Tomeka Beaty, L.P.N., as evidenced by her sxgnature
hereto enter mto the following Consent Order affecting Ms. Beaty’s hcense to practice practical nursing in
Vigginia. |

. The Board adopts the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. - Tomeka Beaty, LPN, was issued License No. 0002-061665 to practice practical nursing by
the Virginia Board of Nuréing on May 4, 2001. Said license expired on April 30, 2013." Ms. Beaty also
holds a practical nursmg license in Michigan that is currently expired. Ms. Beaty’s primary state of
residence is Virginia. '

2, During hef'employnient with Sentara Internal Medi_ciné, N'ewport News, Virginia:

a. On August 14, 2012, Ms. Beaty failed to put the call of Patlent A through to a
physician when Patlent A needed to ask a phymcxan whether Ievonorgesteral (Scheduie VI) would interact
with her other prescribed medications. Instead, Ms. Beaty advised Patient A to take the levonorgesteral.

b. For the week of June 25, 2012, Ms. Beaty failed to report the PT/INR values fér
Patient B until July 2, 2012, Patient B, who was prescribed Comm called in her PT/INR values on a

weekly basis, and the values were used to adjust Patient B’s Coumadin dosage.
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3. There was no patieﬁt harm as a result of the above incidents. Ms. Beaty’s employment with
Sentara Internal Me&icinc was ienm'nated on August 20, 2012,
1, Finding of Fact No. 2(a) constitutes a violation of §54.1-3007(2), (5), and (8) of the Code o'f
‘Virginia (1950), as amended (“Code”), and 18 VAC 90-20—300(A)(2)(a) of the Regulatlons Govcmmg the
Practice of Nursing (“Regulations”). o
2. Finding of Fact No. 2(b) constitutes a violation of §54 1-3007(2) (5) and (8) of the Code and
18 VAC 90-20-300(A)(2)(D) of the Regulatxons
| CONSENT
Tomeka Beaty, L.P.N., by affixing her signature hereon, agrees to the foliowing:
1. She has been advised to seek advice of counsel prior to signing this document;
2. She acknowledges that without her consent, no legal action can be taken against her except
pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act, § 2.2-4000(A) et seq. of the Code;
3 She acknow!édgés that she has the following rights, amaﬁg others: the right to an informal
- fact finding conference before the Board, the right to reasonable notice of said hearing, the right to
representatiog by counsel, and the right to cross-examine witnesses against her;
4. She waiveé all such right to an i_nf'onﬁal conference; - o
5. She neither adrmts to nor denies the Findings of Fact and Conclusxons of Law contained
' herem and waives her right to contest such Fmdmgs of Fact and Conclusions of Law in any subsequent

proccedmg before the Board,;

6. She consents to the entry of the following Order aﬁécting .her right to practice practical

nursing in Virginia.
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WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing, the Virginia Board of Nursing, effective upon entry of
this Order, and in lieu of further proceedings, hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. Tomeka Beaty, L.PN, is hereby REPRIMANDED,

2. Ms Beaty shall maintain a course of conduct in her capacity as a practical nurse
commensurate with the requirements of § 54.1-3000 et seq. of the Code and the Regulatlons

Pursuant to §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Qrder shaH remain in

-the custody of the Department of Heaith Professions as pubhc record and shali be made available for pubhc

inspection or copying upon request.
FOR THE BOARD

Jay P. Douglas, L{P.N., MS.M., CS.AC.
Executive Director, Vlrgxma Board of Nursing

vt ogndac 3,013

Tomkka Béaty, LP.N.

COWONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ,
COUNTY/CITYOF __ : » TO WIT:

_ - ' - TH.
/#é’” PrRE F % #¢5 a Notary Public, this/_?é day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me,
4% &GS 7 2013,

My commission expires A "r? a4

Registration Number o
" THEODOR . TR M / : : '
Notary Publie. iﬂmm NOTARY PUBLIC / Certmed True Copy :;—ﬂ

Livingston County
My Commission Expires Fcb 20, 2018
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